#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/23/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eliokem Topco, Inc.		02/23/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNOVA Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	175 Ghent Road	
City:	Fairlawn	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44333	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85228591	VISCODRILL
Registration Number:	2028950	PLIOTEC
Registration Number:	1912517	SUNIGUM
Registration Number:	1575892	PLIOTONE
Registration Number:	1569039	PLIOWAY
Registration Number:	1082123	WINGSTAY
Registration Number:	0999000	PLIOCORD
Registration Number:	0646243	PLIOLITE
Registration Number:	0646242	CHEMIGUM
Registration Number:	0384352	СНЕМІВОИМ
Registration Number:	0323370	PLIOLITE
Registration Number:	0300926	PLIOLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0603

Fax Number: (866)311-9964

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-330-869-4260 Email: iplaw@omnova.com

Correspondent Name: I.P. Counsel, OMNOVA Solutions

Address Line 1: 175 Ghent Road
Address Line 2: Law Dept.

Address Line 4: Fairlawn, OHIO 44333-3300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OS067B4O
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Burleson
Signature:	/dgb/
Date:	09/08/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Eliokem Topco - OMNOVA#page1.tif source=Eliokem Topco - OMNOVA#page2.tif source=Eliokem Topco - OMNOVA#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0604

Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ELIOKEM TOPCO, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 6:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4945294 8100M

DATE: 02-28-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8587692

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0605** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

110214334

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:47 PM 02/24/2011 FILED 06:35 PM 02/24/2011 SRV 110214334 - 4229379 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT SECTION 253

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING ELIOKEM TOPCO, INC. INTO OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

OMNOVA Solutions Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Company owns 100% of the capital stock of Eliokem Topco, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 3rd day of October, 2006 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that the Company, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted on the 23rd day of February, 2011 A.D., determined to merge into itself said Eliokem Topco, Inc., which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS by merging Eliokem, Inc., Eliokem Topco, Inc. and Archwood Land & Building Company, LLC (the "U.S. Eliokem Subsidiaries"), into the Company, it will be possible to gain operating efficiencies and reduce administrative burdens, it is hereby

**RESOLVED**, that the U.S. Eliokem Subsidiaries be merged with the Company, and that after the merger is effected the Company shall be the surviving corporation and shall assume all of the debts and liabilities of the U.S. Eliokem Subsidiaries and the shares of the U.S. Eliokem Subsidiaries shall be cancelled and extinguished.

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, that any officer of the Company is hereby authorized to sign any agreement of merger on behalf of the Company, and to execute such other documents or instruments, and to take any actions, necessary or desirable to effect the mergers in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio and the State of Delaware.

The Company, which will be the corporation surviving the merger, agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Eliokem Topco, Inc. as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such

CLI-1476098v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0606 process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is 175 Ghent Road, Fairlawn, Ohio 44333-3300.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, said the Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 23rd day of February, 2011 A.D.

By:\_

Authorized Officer

Kentene C. Sywaiia

Name: Kristine C. Syrvalin

Title: Secretary

2

**RECORDED: 09/08/2011**